TON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Inc. Contract No. Contract No. Old Frankfort 1 Previous Change Orders Pervious Change Order Contract Amount Prior Total Contract Prior Total Contract Prior Total Contract Prior Total Contract plans and specific Current Change Order St.1,740,374,00 Increase Increase Increase Incontract Amount Including this Change Pervious Change Total Change Order Total Change Order St.1,740,374,00 Increase Increase Incontract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereit of by (Proj. Engr.) Date Increase Incontract Amount Including Prior Inchange Order Inch		te 4/15/22	(Commissioner) Date 4 (Mayor or CAO) Date	Approved by Marcy Mouse
April 14, 2022 April 15, 2045 April 14, 2022 April 15, 2045 April 14, 2022 April 15, 2045 April 16, 2045 Apri		ls.	(Director) Date 4//	1
TOUN-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Page 1 of 3 Inc. Page 2 of 4.00 Inc. Page 2 of		4/14/2022	(Proj. Engr.) Date (Contractor) Date	Accepted by Accepted by Accepted by
Con-FaxCT MODIFICATION		l apply hereto.	provisions of the contract wi	or the completion in the contract and all
Contract MODIFICATION Project: April 14, 2022	297.90%			Percent Change - All Change Orders
CON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Town Branch Trail Phase 6 Location: Old Frankfort PikeManchester St.	23.55%			Percent Change - This Change Order
TON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. S286.600.00 \$786.274.00 \$1,072.874.00 3 are hereby requested to comply with the following change from the contract plans and specification: Current Change Order ption of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. Current Change Order Decrease in contract price April 14, 2022 Town Branch Trail Phase 6 Contract No. S286.600.00 \$1,072.874.00 \$1,072.874.00 S1,072.874.00 Increase in contract price Increase in contract price April 14, 2022 Increase in contract price Increase in contract price S67,500.00 S67,500.00			\$1,140,374.00	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amu. Contract Amu. Contract Amu. Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Contract Mod No. 3 are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price So.00 \$67,500.00			\$67,500.00	Net Amount of this Change Order
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Inc. Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amunit of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Current Change order Contract Mod No. 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6		\$67,500.00		Total increase
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St. Contract No. Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St. Contract No. Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St. Contract No. 137-2015 Contract No. 137-2015 Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Contract Mod No. Total Contract Mod No. Total Contract Mod No. St. 1,072,874.00 St. 1,072			\$0.00	Total decrease
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Change Orders Total Phase 6 Previous Change Orders Change Orders Total Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amount of this Change Orders Total Contract Amt. Contract Mod No. Total Contract Amt. Contract Mod No. Total Phase 6 Decrease in contract Picor See 6000.00 See 600	TIPLE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAM			
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Change Orders Total Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Decrease in contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Decrease in contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Increase in contract price Increase in contract price				
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY #ENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. Page 1 of 3 Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract Amount of \$786,274.00 \$786,274.00 \$1,072,874.00 \$1,072				
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY #ENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Change Orders Percent Change Order Tothis Change Order Tothis Change Order Contract Mod No. Tother Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Decrease in contract price in completion date, etc. Current Change Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price				
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY #ENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Change Orders Percent Change Order Total Contract Amount of Contract Amount Prior in completion date, etc. Current Change Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order St. 22015 \$786,274.00 \$786,274.00 \$1,072,874.00 Contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order St. Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St. Contract Amt. \$286,600.00 \$786,274.00 \$1,072,874.00 Contract Mod No. St. Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St. Contract Amt. \$286,600.00 \$786,274.00 \$1,072,874.00 Current Change Order St. Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St.				See Attached Sheet
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY #ENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Condinal Contract Amt. Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Contract Mod No. Page 1 of 3 Current Change Order Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order			Decrease in contract price	Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change No. in completion date, etc.
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Contract Mod No. Town Branch Trail Phase 6 Town Bran	THE REAL PROPERTY.		ange Order	Current Ch
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Change Orders Percent Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Contract Mod No.		ans and specification;	ng changes from the contract pli	You are hereby requested to comply with the following
TON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Percent Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order April 14, 2022 Town Branch Trail Phase 6 Contract No. 137-2015 \$286,600.00 \$786,274.00 \$786,274.00 \$1,072,874.00		ω	Contract Mod No.	
TON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Orders Change Orders April 14, 2022 Town Branch Trail Phase 6 Contract No. 137-2015 \$286,600.00 \$786,274.00		\$1,072,874.00	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	
FON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Location: Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	274.35%		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	
MENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Inc. Contract No. Original Contract Amt.		\$786,274.00	Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	Expensive to Tool 1
FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: T CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Page 1 of 3 Location: Contract No.		\$286,600.00	Original Contract Amt.	651 Perimeter Dr.
Project: Location:		137-2015	Contract No.	To (Contractor): Strand Associates Inc.
Project: April 14, 2022 Project: Town Branch 1		Old Frankfort Pike/Manchester St.	Location:	Page 1 of 3
Date:	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Town Branch Trail Phase 6		GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION
7		April 14, 2022	Date:	

\$ 67,500.00					Net (increase) in contract price	Net (incre
\$ 67,500.00						
					éase	Total increase
	es I				rease	Total decrease
⇔	<i>₩</i>					
49	49					
49	49					
⇔	()					
69	⇔					
⇔	€9 1					
С	€ 9					
⇔	€9 1					
69	⇔					
⇔	↔					
⇔	€9					
\$ 35,000.00	€	\$ 35,000.00	>	LS	Add Landscape and Hardscape Enhancements	4
\$ 6,000.00	\$	\$ 6,000.00		LS	Add shop drawings for alternative lights for parking lots	ω
\$ 7,500.00	€9	\$ 7,500.00		LS	Add Permitting Add Permitting	2
\$ 19,000.00	€ A	\$ 19,000.00	→	ري ا	Add Parking Lot Field Survey and Construction Drawings	
Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Unit Price	Quantity	Units	DEL Description of changes	No.
	contract plans and specifications;		ng changes	followi	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the	
		Trail Phase 6	Town Branch T	Town	Ct:	Project:
2015	137-2015	CONTRACT #:			Page 2 of 3	
	હ	Contract Mod #:			CONTRACT MODIFICATION	
1, 2022	April 14, 2022	DATE:		MEN	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT	

			Page 3 of 3			
		PROJECT: Town Branch Trail F	hase 6			
J	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.: 137-2015				
	CONTRACT MOD: 3					
1.	Necessity for change: To design landscaping/hardscape plan for the		d provide a			
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_No				
3.	Will proposed change alter the pl	hysical size of the project?	Yes <u>X</u> No			
	If "Yes", explain.					
4.	Effect of this change on other pri	me contractors: N/A				
5.	Has consent of surety been obtai	ined?Yes <u>X</u> Not Nec	essary			
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance cove	rage?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", will the policies be exten-	ided?YesNo				
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A					
8.	Effect on contract completion dat	e: N/A				
	.	Mayor	Date			

CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

CM #3

Project Name	Town Branch Trail Phase 6			
Contractor:	Strand Associates Inc.			
Contract Number and Date:	137-2015	July 7,	2015	
Responsible LFUCG Division:	Engineering	_		
CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION	ON DETAILS			
A. Original Contract Amount:		\$	286,600.00	
Next Lowest Bid Amount: NA				
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Ph	ase:	\$		
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous	Alternates or Phases:	\$		
D. Amended Contract Amount:		\$	286,600.00	
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous	Change Orders:	\$	786,274.00	274.3% (Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order:		\$	67,500.00	23.6% (Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount:		\$	1,140,374.00	(Line F) Line D)
<u>SIGNATURES</u>	1001			
Project Manager:	(a)	_	Date: 4-14-2	2
Reviewed by:	anter	_	Date: 04/14/2	2
Division Director:		_	Date:	